IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF WARRANTS FOR PAYMENT OF CLAIMS AGAINST
VARIOUS COUNTY DEPARTMENTS.

Resolution No: QD/LQL-//‘ /2

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners is in regular session this

W/,g__ __ _day of_ _NO_Utimb/V_'_ 2014, and

WHEREAS, certain funds were budgeted in the 2014 department budgets

for payment of claims against the County.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved that

Warrant Numbers ___}3;;511_3__ through _—_}293938__ P

Wire Transfer Numbers 4001414 ' through 4001415 , and

EFT Transfer Numbers | 3021218 through 3021287

dated from - 27-0CT-2014 | to - 31-0CT-2014 be approved for payment
against the County in the amount of ~ $5,597,429.28

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED THAT copies of this resolution be filed with the County.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

becce

CLERK TO THE BO

SUBMITTED BY:

DEPUTY COUNTY AUDITOR

Proiw M- TE VMO



Summary of Said Warrants By Fund Number are Described as Follows:

| FOND . AMOUNT PAID
0001 General Fund $269,391.09
1002 Auditor's O & M Fund $553.28
1003 Event Center Fund $172,623.57
1011 Planning And Code Fund $3,736.59
1012 County Road Fund $810,580.52
1013 Camp Bonneville Fund $419,918.40
1017 Narcotics Task Force Fund $8,251.57
1018 Arthur D. Curtis Children's Justice Center (CJC) $925.25
1019 Veterans Assistance Fund $2,044.00
1025 Health Department $23,298.09
1027 Campus Development Fund $18,858.84
1032 MPD-Operations Fund $10,468.22
1033 Mental Health Sales Tax Fund $308.60
1932 Community Action Programs $25,240.15
1933 Domestic Violence Prevention $6,392.06
1934 Youth & Family Resource Fund $3,369.58
1935 Administration & Grants Management $878.22
1936 Weatherization/Bnergy $103,009.00
1937 Local Housing & Homelessness $50,896.29
1939 Community Development Block Grant $30.00
1952 Mental Health Fund $50,941.95
1953 Developmental Disability Pund $62,411.34
1954 Substance Abuse Fund $3,847.14
3194 Technology Reserve Fund $5,532.29
4014 Solid Waste Fund $563.03
4420 Clean Water Fund $240,082.11
4580 Wastewater Maintenance & Operation Fund $79,181.17
5006 Elections Fund $11,049.05
5040 General Liability Insurance Fund $19,275.51
5043 Workers Comp. Insurance Fund $201.20
5045 Healthcare Self-Insurance PFund $340,740.55
5091 Equipment Rental & Revolving Fund $22,741.11
5092 Data Processing Revolving Pund $4,109.05
5093 Central Support Services Fund $67,783.39
5096 Radio ER&R Fund $106.23
6204 Fire Dist 3 General Fund $11,680.92
6209 Fire Dist 5 General Fund $1,616.37
6252 NW Regional Training Center Fund (#5) $5,844.08
6291 East County Fire & Rescue $1,970.81
6301 Cemetery District #lFund $106.87
6310 Solid Waste Closure Fund $52,422.59
6311 Jail Commissary Fund $97.99
6540 Mosquito Control Fund $85.43
6645 SW Regional Transportation Fund $7.,261.79
6726 Weapon Permits Fund $18.00
6906 Law Library Fund $8,590.38
6916 CRESA Fund $26,458.09
8759 Sheriffs Sale Deposit Fund $3,271.96
8999 Benefits Clearing Fund $2,638,665.56
i $5.597,429.28

e

Page 2 of 2




